MAusIMM and MAIG, a geologist with 30 years in the industry and 25 years in mineral asset
valuation. Both of these persons are employees of Al Maynard & Associates Pty Ltd, an
independent geological consultancy.  They have sufficient experience which is relevant to
the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the activity
undertaken to qualify as Competent Persons under the JORC Code guidelines.  Both Mr
Varndell and Mr Maynard consent to the inclusion in this announcement of the above
information in the form and context in which it appears.

RECO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED   12
   RECO0C0R1\ASX015

S C H E D U L E  -  P R O - F O R M A B AL AN C E  S H E E T

The Offer and the Capital Raising will have an effect on the Company’s financial position. Set out below is an
unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2009 incorporating the
effects of the Offer and the Capital Raising before issue costs.

 Notes

Unaudited
30 June 2009

$

Proforma
adjustments

$

Unaudited
Proforma Post
Capital Raising

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 728,416 10,000,000 10,728,416

Trade and other receivables  5,342 - 5,342

Investment in subsidiary 2 - 15,600,000 15,600,000

Other current assets  7,732 - 7,732

Total current assets  741,490 25,600,000 26,341,490

TOTAL ASSETS  741,490 25,600,000 26,341,490

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  35,415 - 35,415

Total current liabilities  35,415 - 35,415

TOTAL LIABILITIES  35,415 - 35,415

NET ASSETS  706,075 25,600,000 26,306,075

EQUITY

Issued capital 3 13,505,283 25,600,000 39,105,283

Reserves  922,217 - 922,217

Accumulated losses  (13,721,425) - (13,721,425)

TOTAL EQUITY

 706,075 - 26,306,075

RECO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED   13
   RECO0C0R1\ASX015

Notes

1. Cash & Cash Equivalents

The unaudited proforma post capital raising balance sheet does not reflect any changes to cash position
from 1

st
 July 2009.

2. Investment in subsidiary

Reco will acquire a 100% ownership in Blackcairn Resources (Singapore) Pte Ltd.

3. Issued Capital

Movement in ordinary shares on issue  Number  $

At 30 June 2009  258,977,344 13,505,283